Taunton Tigers 2025-26 Roster

# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown
7 Noah Bloom D Sr. Taunton
8 Billy Thrasher F Sr. Taunton
15 Jake Pereira F Sr. Taunton
25 Jacob Matos D Sr. Taunton
36 Riley Mellin D Sr. Taunton
Coaches and Captains:
Head Coach: Kris Metea
Assistant Coaches: Clis Kenney, Nevin Frates, Matt Furtado
2025-26 Season
Date Time H/A  Venue Opponent Final Scores

Dec.17  5:00 PM Away  Driscoll Arena, Fall River, MA Somerset Berkley ~ Taunton (6) vs Somerset Berkley (2)

Dec.20  7:00 PM Away Driscoll Arena, Fall River, MA Diman Taunton (6) vs Diman (4)

Dec.27  3:00PM  Away Dlackstone Valley lce Arena, Hopedale / Milford  Taunton (4) vs Hopedale / Milford (0)

’ ' Hopedale, MA
Dec.29 530PM  Away Dlackstone Valley lce Arena, Littleton/Bromfield  Taunton (3) vs Littleton/Bromfield (4)
Hopedale, MA

Jan. 3 1:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Mansfield Taunton (4) vs Mansfield (4)

Jan. 5 4:00 PM Away Asiaf Skating Arena, Brockton, MA  Stoughton/Brockton ;I;e;unton (4) vs Stoughton/Brockton

Jan. 7 6:00 PM Away Canton Metropolis Rink, Canton, MA Canton Taunton (1) vs Canton (6)

Jan. 10 1:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Franklin Taunton (1) vs Franklin (1)

Jan.12  400PM  Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Apponequet/Old  Taunton (7) vs Apponequet/Old

Colony Colony (0)
. New England Sports Village,

Jan. 14 6:30 PM Away Attleboro, MA North Attleboro Taunton (3) vs North Attleboro (4)

Jan.17  3:00 PM Away Asiaf Skating Arena, Brockton, MA  Oliver Ames Taunton (4) vs Oliver Ames (2)

Jan. 22 8:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Foxboro Taunton (9) vs Foxboro (0)

Jan.24  1:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Plymouth South Taunton (2) vs Plymouth South (1)

Jan. 31 1:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Somerset Berkley  Taunton (2) vs Somerset Berkley (7)

Feb. 2 4:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Dartmouth Taunton (0) vs Dartmouth (1)

Feb. 4 5:00 PM Away Foxboro Sports Center, Foxboro, MA King Philip Taunton (0) vs King Philip (2)

Feb. 7 8:00 PM Away ’\B/IriAdgewater Ice Arena, Bridgewater, Middleboro

Feb. 12 8:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Attleboro



Date Time H/A  Venue

Opponent Final Scores
Feb.14  1:00 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA Stoughton/Brockton
Feb.16  11:59 PM Home Aleixo Arena, Taunton, MA TBD

Player Profiles

#7 Noah Bloom SR D
Hometown: Taunton

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2025-26

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

Shots

#15 Jake Pereira SRF
Hometown: Taunton

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2025-26

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

Shots

#36 Riley Mellin SRD
Hometown: Taunton

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM
2025-26

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22

Shots

#8 Billy Thrasher SR F

Hometown: Taunton

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#25 Jacob Matos SRD

Hometown: Taunton

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

PIM

PIM

Shots

Shots



	Taunton Tigers 2025-26 Roster
	2025-26 Season
	Player Profiles


